CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP

Bid No. 2022-0664-B
Pleasant Valley Drive and Villa Downs Drive - Paving and Water
Line Improvements
Project No. 7292

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time:

Number of Vendors Notified:
Vendors Submitting "No Bids":

Thursday, Sept. 22, 2022 @ 2:00 PM
1,630

7

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 7

Vendor:

KIK Underground, LLC

Urban Infraconstruction, LLC
DDM Construction Corporation
Quality Excavation, LLC

XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.
FNH Construction, LLC

Talbran Enterprises LLC

Recommended Vendor:

KIK Underground, LLC

Steptanie Staffer

Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator
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Total Bid:
4,207,481.08
4,240,748.00
4,255,566.99
4,356,615.00
4,547,624.70
4,761,585.00
4,908,626.00

4,207,481.08

10/11/2022

Date
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