## **CITY OF PLANO**

## RFB CIP Bid No. 2022-0664-B

## Pleasant Valley Drive and Villa Downs Drive - Paving and Water Line Improvements Project No. 7292 Bid Recap

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,630

Vendors Submitting "No Bids":7Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted:0Number of Responsive Bids Submitted:7

Vendor:	Total Bid:
KIK Underground, LLC	\$ 4,207,481.08
Urban Infraconstruction, LLC	\$ 4,240,748.00
DDM Construction Corporation	\$ 4,255,566.99
Quality Excavation, LLC	\$ 4,356,615.00
XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.	\$ 4,547,624.70
FNH Construction, LLC	\$ 4,761,585.00

## **Recommended Vendor:**

Talbran Enterprises LLC

KIK Underground, LLC \$ 4,207,481.08

Stephanie Shaffer	10/11/2022
Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator	Date

\$

4,908,626.00